HALO News Tuesday 20th November

View this email in your browser

YHOA Night League.......
The YHOA Night League for 2018/19 begins next Saturday at Harrogate.
The second event in the series is our HALO event at Twigmoor in December.

Plumpton Rocks.......

At the CLARO event last Sunday Helena was 7th short blue with Rosie 19th. Helen was 20th green and Mary C was 23rd short
green. Dean was dnf.

By all accounts a tough, short and technical area with lots of climb.

BO Renewals.......
You can now renew your British Orienteering membership for 2019. Those wanting to enter events for next year, such as the JK,
need to renew first.

Situations Vacant.....
We're still looking for a secretary and social secretary if anyone would like to apply.

Events Coming Up.........cuueues

Saturday 1st December, CLARO - YHOA Night League Valley Gdns
Sunday 2nd December, SYO - Ramsley Moor

Saturday 8th December, HALO - YHOA Night League Twigmoor
Sunday 9th December, HALO - Twigmoor (HALO league)

Sunday 9th December, DVO - Derby Urban

Sunday 16th December, NOC - Dukeries

Saturday 22nd December, EPOC - YHOA Night League Newmillerdam
Sunday 23rd December, EPOC - Newmillerdam Day

Sunday 30th December, EBOR - York Uni

Tuesday 1st January, HALO - New Year's Day Score, Healing

Useful links.........eeus
Websites of clubs and associations frequently mentioned in the HALO newsletter.
AIRE, CLARO, CLOK, DVO, EBOR, EPOC, FABIAN, LEI, LOG, NOC, SYO, YHOA

Postcards from Plumpton.......
Thanks to Helen Chan for posting these on the HALO Facebook page.
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